
Rank Bib Name Time Interval Gap School

1 4 Lyndon M Kerr 8:30.15 Keira High School 

2 14 Mitchell Benham 8:33.49 3.34 3.34 Marist College Canberra 

3* 11 Oliver T Arcus 8:36.12 2.63 5.97 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

4 7 Oliver Scholey 8:37.58 1.46 7.43 Oakhill College 

5 103 Charlie Todd 8:41.47 3.89 11.32 Lumen Christi Catholic College 

6* 97 William Stockwell 8:47.17 5.70 17.02 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

7 5 Mitchell Wynn 8:47.55 0.38 17.40 Illawarra Christian School 

8 76 Jack McFarlane 8:47.93 0.38 17.78 Batemans Bay High School 

9 98 Coren Strauberg 8:49.84 1.91 19.69 Keira High School 

10* 1 Chris Palser 8:54.74 4.90 24.59 Knox Grammar School 

11 30 Ethan Hamer 8:55.38 0.64 25.23 Denison College Kelso campus 

12* 8 Ben Stock 8:56.44 1.06 26.29 Heathcote High School 

13 9 Angus Price 8:57.92 1.48 27.77 Edmond Rice College 

14 69 Josh Jones 9:00.03 2.11 29.88 Narrabeen Sports High School 

15* 2 Findlay James 9:01.23 1.20 31.08 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

16* 15 James Culver 9:02.51 1.28 32.36 Barker College 

17 45 Ollie Butcher 9:02.56 0.05 32.41 Central Coast Grammar School 

18* 6 Harrison J Ward 9:05.31 2.75 35.16 Knox Grammar School 

19 81 Lachlan Negus 9:06.40 1.09 36.25 The Illawarra Grammar School 

20* 74 Jack Machin 9:08.32 1.92 38.17 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

21* 10 Peter Austin 9:09.64 1.32 39.49 Barker College 

22* 101 Edward Thomas 9:13.09 3.45 42.94 Barker College 

23* 19 Luke M Derry 9:15.62 2.53 45.47 Knox Grammar School 

24 16 Gilbert C Garrett 9:17.59 1.97 47.44 Knox Grammar School 

25 34 Tony Butters 9:20.21 2.62 50.06 Engadine High School 

26 13 Will Richards 9:21.19 0.98 51.04 Arden Anglican School 

27 21 Ronan C Burke 9:23.14 1.95 52.99 The Riverina Anglican College 

28 86 Jack T Parr 9:25.19 2.05 55.04 James Sheahan Catholic High School 

29* 32 Max Musson 9:27.83 2.64 57.68 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

30 27 Curtis Mowbray 9:28.43 0.60 58.28 Warilla High 

31* 50 Jock Collins 9:29.78 1.35 59.63 The King's School 

32 22 Lachlan Oosthuizen 9:29.81 0.03 59.66 Barker College 

33* 25 Reece A Kelly 9:30.24 0.43 1:00.09 Heathcote High School 

34* 80 Joshua Murphy 9:30.64 0.40 1:00.49 Carroll College Broulee 

35* 33 Lachlan J Fitzgerald 9:30.80 0.16 1:00.65 Carroll College Broulee 

36* 72 Jacob Lummis 9:37.00 6.20 1:06.85 The King's School 

37* 12 Josh Allingham 9:37.61 0.61 1:07.46 Heathcote High School 

38* 73 Jake W Lyttle 9:38.02 0.41 1:07.87 Carroll College Broulee 

39 92 Jordan A Scales 9:38.84 0.82 1:08.69 Northern Beaches Christian School 

40 108 Jack Williams 9:43.34 4.50 1:13.19 Marist College Canberra 

41 17 James Irish 9:45.67 2.33 1:15.52 Barker College 

42 90 Callum Rynehart 9:47.26 1.59 1:17.11 Jindabyne Central School 

43 18 Lachlan Horsley 9:47.31 0.05 1:17.16 Barker College 

44 26 Joshua W Maher 9:49.46 2.15 1:19.31 Carroll College Broulee 

45 71 Angus Lodge 9:51.29 1.83 1:21.14 The Riverina Anglican College 

46 24 Andrew Armstrong 9:52.55 1.26 1:22.40 Heathcote High School 

47 84 Louie Pantelic 9:54.75 2.20 1:24.60 Carroll College Broulee 

48 29 Tyran Connor 9:55.94 1.19 1:25.79 Heathcote High School 

49 104 Bentley Walker-Broose 9:56.69 0.75 1:26.54 University of Canberra Lake Ginnenderra Secondary College 

50 65 Tai M Haines 9:57.19 0.50 1:27.04 Monaro High school 

51* 83 Campbell Oatley 9:57.74 0.55 1:27.59 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

52 28 Oscar J Booth 9:58.57 0.83 1:28.42 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

53 78 Jordan Montgomery 10:01.18 2.61 1:31.03 Barker College 

54 36 Brendan Hardie 10:05.26 4.08 1:35.11 The Illawarra Grammar School 

55 44 Declan B Burke 10:08.98 3.72 1:38.83 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

56 31 Campbell J Fahey 10:13.74 4.76 1:43.59 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

57 23 Alex Marlin 10:14.12 0.38 1:43.97 Barker College 

58 54 Toby J Dean 10:15.59 1.47 1:45.44 Heathcote High School 

59 52 Wesley J Cosier 10:16.22 0.63 1:46.07 Australian Christian Home Schooling 

60 93 Lachie Sky 10:16.28 0.06 1:46.13 Knox Grammar School 
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61 49 James Chung 10:16.77 0.49 1:46.62 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

62 105 Thomas Wathen 10:16.83 0.06 1:46.68 Heathcote High School 

63 40 Joe T Andrews 10:18.34 1.51 1:48.19 Northern Beaches Christian School 

64 37 Marcus Collins 10:19.02 0.68 1:48.87 Barker College 

65 56 Callum J Dixon 10:23.10 4.08 1:52.95 Jindabyne Central School 

66* 77 Sam McKittrick 10:30.74 7.64 2:00.59 The King's School 

67 35 Hamish Carolan 10:32.64 1.90 2:02.49 Barker College 

68 99 Timothy J Sullivan 10:33.21 0.57 2:03.06 Monaro High school 

69 60 Connor Everett 10:34.44 1.23 2:04.29 Barker College 

70 39 Nick Alexander 10:40.30 5.86 2:10.15 Barker College 

71 67 Oliver J Heys 10:42.70 2.40 2:12.55 Knox Grammar School 

72 43 Liam E Biddle 10:49.86 7.16 2:19.71 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

73 66 Lachlan Hay 10:51.73 1.87 2:21.58 Barker College 

74 61 Ryan M Foley 10:54.98 3.25 2:24.83 Carroll College Broulee 

75 89 Conor J Rushfellay 10:55.70 0.72 2:25.55 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

76 55 Samuel M Dickey 10:57.52 1.82 2:27.37 Heathcote High School 

77 48 Luke Cameron 11:03.95 6.43 2:33.80 Turramurra High School 

78 70 Liam Kelland 11:12.20 8.25 2:42.05 Carroll College Broulee 

79 110 Tom O Zwart 11:12.57 0.37 2:42.42 Saint Pius X Chatswood 

80 58 Will Dugan 11:13.48 0.91 2:43.33 The King's School 

81 107 Charlie Webster 11:24.09 10.61 2:53.94 The King's School 

82 102 Jai L Tipper 11:34.79 10.70 3:04.64 Carroll College Broulee 

83 3 Thomas Hansen 11:50.90 16.11 3:20.75 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

84 87 Alex Pugh 11:56.11 5.21 3:25.96 Turramurra High School 

85 47 Nicholas Cafe 12:02.66 6.55 3:32.51 Edmond Rice College 

86 59 Tallen Ekanayake 12:30.15 27.49 4:00.00 Barker College 

87 96 Lyal Stanford 12:44.41 14.26 4:14.26 The King's School 

88 57 Max Donovan 12:45.39 0.98 4:15.24 The King's School 

89 53 Benjamin B Curtin 12:48.26 2.87 4:18.11 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

DNF 100 Alex Taylor The King's School 

42 Ashton Beckett Turramurra High School 

85 Nick Parr Carroll College Broulee 

1 291 Stephan P Ficovic 8:35.27 Saint Mary Mackillop Catholic College Canberra 

2* 202 Lincoln Davis 8:40.15 4.88 4.88 Jindabyne Central School 

3* 209 Joshua Jansen 8:40.27 0.12 5.00 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

4* 200 Josh K Arcus 8:42.90 2.63 7.63 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

5* 204 Aidan Adams 8:43.98 1.08 8.71 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

6* 201 Jack D Herpich 8:45.96 1.98 10.69 Heathcote High School 

7* 203 Dylan J Walsh 8:52.11 6.15 16.84 Lithgow high school 

8 226 Tom Locke 8:52.50 0.39 17.23 Northern Beaches Christian School 

9 323 Dylan A Kuiper Gow 8:54.85 2.35 19.58 The Illawarra Grammar School 

10 388 Beau Van Der Wallen 8:55.87 1.02 20.60 Barrenjoey High School 

11* 392 Thomas Krpan 8:57.01 1.14 21.74 Jindabyne Central School 

12* 206 Jack Vizard 8:57.28 0.27 22.01 Knox Grammar School 

13* 258 Clark Aylward 8:57.42 0.14 22.15 Sandringham College 

14* 272 Damon L Capenecas 8:58.33 0.91 23.06 Edmond Rice College 

15* 307 Zac Hawes 9:00.53 2.20 25.26 Edmond Rice College 

16* 213 Alexander Unicomb 9:00.87 0.34 25.60 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

17* 380 Jake Whalan 9:02.27 1.40 27.00 Edmond Rice College 

18* 260 Kooper Bannister 9:03.25 0.98 27.98 Heathcote High School 

19* 215 Finn Buckley 9:03.41 0.16 28.14 The Riverina Anglican College 

20* 214 Tom Moore 9:03.98 0.57 28.71 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

21* 282 Jayden Dennis 9:05.93 1.95 30.66 Heathcote High School 

22 327 Jake Loveday 9:06.99 1.06 31.72 Heathcote High School 

23 362 Benjamin J Strong 9:08.31 1.32 33.04 Balgowlah Boys 

24 315 Ethan Hutchison 9:08.49 0.18 33.22 Heathcote High School 

25* 301 Lachlan Green 9:10.17 1.68 34.90 Sandringham College 

26* 372 Ethan W Van Der Velden 9:12.81 2.64 37.54 Lithgow high school 

27 264 Lachlan J Braz 9:13.09 0.28 37.82 Engadine High School 

28 208 Jamie Wynen 9:13.29 0.20 38.02 Edmond Rice College 

29 205 Jayden Moore 9:13.75 0.46 38.48 Edmond Rice College 

30* 322 Ben J King 9:14.55 0.80 39.28 Jindabyne Central School 

31* 286 Joshua Dyer 9:15.31 0.76 40.04 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

32 293 Ash P Forrer 9:15.83 0.52 40.56 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

33 280 Jade Del Rio 9:16.08 0.25 40.81 Edmond Rice College 

34* 360 Oliver S Spencer 9:17.61 1.53 42.34 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

35 219 James Davis 9:17.99 0.38 42.72 Trinity College 

36* 232 Kaide Aleckson 9:19.84 1.85 44.57 Dapto High School 

37* 239 Ethan Han 9:19.90 0.06 44.63 Knox Grammar School 

38 276 Bryce J Conroy 9:21.56 1.66 46.29 Illawarra Christian School 

39 357 Thomas O Smart 9:22.66 1.10 47.39 Edmond Rice College 

40* 348 Eriks Reinfelds 9:22.74 0.08 47.47 Wollongong High School of the Performing Arts 

41 210 Aaron J Turney 9:23.67 0.93 48.40 Cato High 
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42* 385 Christian Zerafa 9:23.75 0.08 48.48 Gilroy Catholic College 

43* 225 Timothy Allsop 9:23.78 0.03 48.51 Knox Grammar School 

44 284 Joseph Druett 9:24.11 0.33 48.84 The Illawarra Grammar School 

45* 317 Louis Johnman 9:24.97 0.86 49.70 Lithgow high school 

46 390 Sam Cash 9:24.98 0.01 49.71 Jindabyne Central School 

47 329 Iggy M Lyons 9:25.73 0.75 50.46 Kildare Catholic College 

48 318 Sandow Johnson 9:25.76 0.03 50.49 Jindabyne Central School 

49* 246 Harrison Little 9:25.80 0.04 50.53 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

50 289 Harry Evans 9:26.04 0.24 50.77 Nowra Anglican College 

51 387 Max Gobbi 9:26.70 0.66 51.43 Edmond Rice College 

52 231 Ryan Sanderson 9:27.46 0.76 52.19 Saint Mary Mackillop Catholic College Canberra 

53 305 Tate B Harland 9:27.54 0.08 52.27 Figtree High School 

54 212 Ryan Harvey 9:28.42 0.88 53.15 Heathcote High School 

55 221 Bill Taylor 9:28.62 0.20 53.35 Shore School 

56* 359 Harrison Smith 9:29.44 0.82 54.17 The King's School 

57* 335 Riley R McSweeney 9:30.80 1.36 55.53 William Clarke College 

58* 266 Casey James Buckley 9:30.90 0.10 55.63 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

59 222 Matthew Hansen 9:31.05 0.15 55.78 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

60 244 Alexander Pettit 9:31.78 0.73 56.51 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

61 374 Tom Vandergugten 9:33.23 1.45 57.96 Mount Stromlo 

62* 218 Lucas Montgomery 9:33.52 0.29 58.25 Barker College 

63 365 Jake E Taylor 9:33.85 0.33 58.58 Jindabyne Central School 

64* 304 Max R Haris 9:34.46 0.61 59.19 Tumut High School 

65 233 Kye L Kirk 9:34.95 0.49 59.68 Edmond Rice College 

66 389 Max Maxted 9:35.94 0.99 1:00.67 Nora Anglican College 

67 235 Michael Aschoff 9:36.17 0.23 1:00.90 Knox Grammar School 

68* 312 Lucas Holmes 9:36.44 0.27 1:01.17 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

69 384 Jackson Young 9:37.27 0.83 1:02.00 Knox Grammar School 

70 223 Christopher Abberton 9:38.07 0.80 1:02.80 Knox Grammar School 

71* 331 Brandon Mansour 9:38.20 0.13 1:02.93 The King's School 

72 376 Jacque A Viljoen 9:38.64 0.44 1:03.37 Saint Peters Anglican College 

73 355 Thomas Shea 9:38.68 0.04 1:03.41 Marist College Canberra 

74 299 Beau D Goddard 9:40.20 1.52 1:04.93 Edmond Rice College 

75 358 Kyle Smith 9:40.50 0.30 1:05.23 Edmond Rice College 

76* 230 Sam Austin 9:40.73 0.23 1:05.46 Barker College 

77 352 Preston Schreiber 9:41.73 1.00 1:06.46 Saint Patricks College Sutherland 

78* 224 Kynan Smith 9:44.41 2.68 1:09.14 The Riverina Anglican College 

79* 339 Michael Pagani 9:47.16 2.75 1:11.89 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

80 269 Patrick Butler 9:47.17 0.01 1:11.90 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

81* 345 Harry Pinczi 9:47.21 0.04 1:11.94 Chevalier College 

82* 274 Harvey Cleave 9:48.68 1.47 1:13.41 The King's School 

83* 295 Henry Francis 9:48.80 0.12 1:13.53 The Riverina Anglican College 

84 261 Kobe W Bell 9:49.36 0.56 1:14.09 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

85 229 Mathias W Decker 9:49.46 0.10 1:14.19 Edmond Rice College 

86 217 Tynan S Walsh 9:50.13 0.67 1:14.86 Edmond Rice College 

87 375 Callum Vass 9:53.62 3.49 1:18.35 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

88 207 Alex Richter 9:54.01 0.39 1:18.74 Knox Grammar School 

89 211 Tyler Kembrey 9:54.74 0.73 1:19.47 Edmond Rice College 

90 386 Felix Zylinski 9:55.03 0.29 1:19.76 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

91 367 Wade L Thompson 9:56.66 1.63 1:21.39 La Salle Academy Lithgow 

92* 249 Jayden Aleckson 9:57.04 0.38 1:21.77 Dapto High School 

93 220 Talon J Hartwell 9:58.73 1.69 1:23.46 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

94 296 Nathan Fuller 9:58.92 0.19 1:23.65 Heathcote High School 

95 277 Max J Cranney 10:00.99 2.07 1:25.72 Holy Spirit College Bellambi 

96* 354 Leighton S Shaw 10:01.94 0.95 1:26.67 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

97 216 Blake G Hammond 10:02.07 0.13 1:26.80 Edmond Rice College 

98 383 Wil R Wrightson 10:02.10 0.03 1:26.83 Morisset High School 

99 347 Mitchell Price 10:03.52 1.42 1:28.25 Jindabyne Central School 

100 371 Joshua Valdivia 10:04.66 1.14 1:29.39 Saint Joseph's College 

101* 252 Liam Shumack 10:05.62 0.96 1:30.35 Dapto High School 

102 346 Owen Powell 10:06.16 0.54 1:30.89 Marist College Canberra 

103 263 Max Bolton 10:06.57 0.41 1:31.30 Edmond Rice College 

104 292 Paul R Ford 10:06.78 0.21 1:31.51 Bowral High School 

105 238 Cooper Minehan 10:07.29 0.51 1:32.02 Heathcote High School 

106 248 William C James 10:09.15 1.86 1:33.88 Knox Grammar School 

107 377 Dien Vo 10:09.16 0.01 1:33.89 Epping Boys High School 

108 336 Thomas Mitford-Burgess 10:09.36 0.20 1:34.09 Monaro High School 

109* 366 Brendan Tenn 10:09.38 0.02 1:34.11 Gilroy Catholic College 

110 234 Max Bartley 10:10.93 1.55 1:35.66 Edmond Rice College 

111* 368 Owen C Tooley 10:11.52 0.59 1:36.25 Macquarie College 

112 236 Deon J Hales 10:14.94 3.42 1:39.67 Edmond Rice College 

113 332 Lucas Martinez 10:16.69 1.75 1:41.42 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

114 351 Finley Rynehart 10:17.66 0.97 1:42.39 Jindabyne Central School 

115 334 Hamish McMorran 10:18.10 0.44 1:42.83 The King's School 



116 237 Kalob Blyth 10:18.44 0.34 1:43.17 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

117 242 Cameron Pendlebury 10:18.77 0.33 1:43.50 Edmond Rice College 

118 382 Thomas J Witheridge 10:21.04 2.27 1:45.77 Edmond Rice College 

119* 325 Isaac S Leisk 10:21.23 0.19 1:45.96 Kinross Wolario School 

120* 288 Jacob Economos 10:21.41 0.18 1:46.14 Chevalier College 

121* 273 Jay Casey 10:21.64 0.23 1:46.37 Tumut High School 

122 270 Tasman Cable 10:24.73 3.09 1:49.46 Edmond Rice College 

123* 350 Patrick C Ryan 10:26.85 2.12 1:51.58 Chevalier College 

124 285 Travis Z Dukes 10:26.92 0.07 1:51.65 Lithgow high school 

125 395 Charles Langly 10:27.33 0.41 1:52.06

126 268 Oskar Bukovinsky 10:28.64 1.31 1:53.37 The King's School 

127 310 Carlton Hogan 10:29.11 0.47 1:53.84 Knox Grammar School 

128* 265 Lincoln Brown 10:29.62 0.51 1:54.35 William Clarke College 

129 321 Kelani P King 10:35.00 5.38 1:59.73 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

130 353 Matthew J Scremin 10:36.01 1.01 2:00.74 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

131* 308 Max Henman 10:36.14 0.13 2:00.87 Tumut High School 

132 320 Finn Kane 10:38.20 2.06 2:02.93 Knox Grammar School 

133 245 Nicholas J Ward 10:39.99 1.79 2:04.72 Edmond Rice College 

134 381 Max Whalan 10:42.51 2.52 2:07.24 Edmond Rice College 

135 257 Jordan D Austin 10:43.49 0.98 2:08.22 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

136* 313 Justin Hosken 10:45.40 1.91 2:10.13 William Clarke College 

137* 275 Llewellyn G Connick 10:46.79 1.39 2:11.52 Kinross Wolario School 

138* 262 Lochlan Birchall 10:47.36 0.57 2:12.09 Kinross Wolario School 

139* 283 Max Doran 10:50.95 3.59 2:15.68 Barker College 

140 290 Matthew Eymael 10:52.06 1.11 2:16.79 Marist College Eastwood 

141* 363 Liam Sweeney 10:52.44 0.38 2:17.17 Gilroy Catholic College 

142 243 Thomas A Salerno 10:55.07 2.63 2:19.80 Knox Grammar School 

143 369 Calum J Turner 11:01.10 6.03 2:25.83 Heathcote High School 

144 311 Alex J Hogue 11:04.93 3.83 2:29.66 Lakes Grammar Anglican School 

145 256 Taj P Aarsen 11:07.75 2.82 2:32.48 Dapto High School 

146* 349 Densley Ross 11:08.14 0.39 2:32.87 Macquarie College 

147 294 Ethan Forsyth 11:08.51 0.37 2:33.24 Oak Flats High School 

148 364 Ben Swinton 11:08.60 0.09 2:33.33 La Salle Academy Lithgow 

149* 267 Liam L Buckman 11:10.94 2.34 2:35.67 Wollongong High School of the Performing Arts 

150 356 Blake Shields 11:11.16 0.22 2:35.89 Oak Flats High School 

151 287 Maddox Ecke 11:11.74 0.58 2:36.47 University High School 

152 393 Sam Clemson 11:12.68 0.94 2:37.41

153 278 Harry Dakin 11:18.56 5.88 2:43.29 The King's School 

154 251 Julian Kelly 11:20.64 2.08 2:45.37 Knox Grammar School 

155* 340 Joshua Pajtl 11:20.95 0.31 2:45.68 Macquarie College 

156 391 Hamish Madden 11:22.88 1.93 2:47.61 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

157 271 Axel J Cantrill 11:24.59 1.71 2:49.32 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

158 338 Ben Orme 11:26.94 2.35 2:51.67 Barker College 

159 250 Thomas McKernan 11:28.28 1.34 2:53.01 Knox Grammar School 

160* 302 Cooper Greenfield 11:29.76 1.48 2:54.49 Wollongong High School of the Performing Arts 

161 314 Mark W Hughes 11:31.12 1.36 2:55.85 William Clarke College 

162* 259 Martin Aylward 11:34.50 3.38 2:59.23 Sandringham College 

163 316 Jackson Irving 11:37.39 2.89 3:02.12 The King's School 

164 253 William Price 11:44.86 7.47 3:09.59 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

165 306 Haydn Hartono 11:51.50 6.64 3:16.23 The King's School 

166 333 Harlan McAllan 11:56.57 5.07 3:21.30 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

167 297 Daniel A Furness 12:01.04 4.47 3:25.77 William Clarke College 

168 378 Spencer Walker-Broose 12:11.73 10.69 3:36.46 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

169 328 Jack Lucas 12:18.79 7.06 3:43.52 Barker College 

170 247 George Kelly 12:19.22 0.43 3:43.95 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

171 342 Kynan E Pender 12:21.99 2.77 3:46.72 Heathcote High School 

172 343 Lachlan E Pender 12:48.47 26.48 4:13.20 Heathcote High School 

173 326 Gerard M Lourey 12:56.69 8.22 4:21.42 Mater Dei Catholic College 

174 303 Zachary Hall 13:00.68 3.99 4:25.41 Barker College 

175 298 Luca C Gleeson 13:14.91 14.23 4:39.64 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

176 254 Angus Denton 13:17.77 2.86 4:42.50 Knox Grammar School 

DNF 394 Jayden Smith

309 Darcy Hennessy Edmond Rice College 

228 Mitchell C George Heathcote High School 

279 Gus Davies The King's School 

255 Charlie Murray Knox Grammar School 

330 Ben Macnamara Knox Grammar School 

1* 400 Cooper Lowe 8:48.41 Heathcote High School 

2 444 Sam Couch 9:03.18 14.77 14.77 Mudgee High School 

3 425 Mario Baldwin 9:07.29 4.11 18.88 Marist College Canberra 

4* 403 Kale T Burt 9:08.27 0.98 19.86 Heathcote High School 

5* 529 Taj Pollard 9:12.52 4.25 24.11 Northern Beaches Christian School 

6 469 Sean James 9:14.58 2.06 26.17 Bowral High School 

Division 3 Male



7* 526 Angus Falconer 9:17.26 2.68 28.85 Jindabyne Central School 

8* 408 Josh Goodrich 9:18.12 0.86 29.71 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

9* 472 Xavier Jirava 9:19.40 1.28 30.99 Jindabyne Central School 

10* 406 William D Melloh 9:23.71 4.31 35.30 Jindabyne Central School 

11* 460 Jobe Gentle 9:24.16 0.45 35.75 McAuley Catholic Central School 

12 404 James Pilkington 9:26.24 2.08 37.83 Holy Spirit College Bellambi 

13* 405 Breath T Moore 9:26.34 0.10 37.93 Edmond Rice College 

14* 515 Clinton Wax 9:27.01 0.67 38.60 Figtree High School 

15 421 Brinley Adams 9:27.56 0.55 39.15 Chevalier College 

16* 457 Will Francis 9:28.51 0.95 40.10 The Riverina Anglican College 

17* 470 Luke Jansen 9:29.06 0.55 40.65 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

18* 473 Zai K Johnston 9:30.21 1.15 41.80 Edmond Rice College 

19* 500 George Rodgers 9:30.50 0.29 42.09 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

20* 402 Matthew Wynen 9:32.44 1.94 44.03 Edmond Rice College 

21* 478 Reegan Laird 9:33.25 0.81 44.84 Figtree High School 

22 437 Alex Carlisle 9:33.64 0.39 45.23 Edmond Rice College 

23* 409 Austin Lowe 9:34.34 0.70 45.93 Heathcote High School 

24 488 Smith Mowbray 9:35.00 0.66 46.59 Warilla High 

25 532 William Ireland 9:35.36 0.36 46.95 Medowie Christian School

26 401 Kane Davis 9:35.87 0.51 47.46 Jindabyne Central School 

27* 477 Kohan Laird 9:37.28 1.41 48.87 Figtree High School 

28* 504 Cole Smith 9:39.36 2.08 50.95 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

29 416 Joesph Bridger 9:39.79 0.43 51.38 Holy Spirit College Bellambi 

30* 476 James Kiyork 9:42.74 2.95 54.33 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

31 419 Mitchell Cowley 9:42.95 0.21 54.54 Lake Macquarie High School 

32* 441 Monty T Clark 9:44.19 1.24 55.78 Oxley College 

33 493 Tom Peckitt 9:44.29 0.10 55.88 Chevalier College 

34* 412 Angus P Fox 9:45.15 0.86 56.74 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

35 527 Liam Pfrengle 9:48.62 3.47 1:00.21 Heathcote High School 

36* 426 Luke Barnhill 9:50.49 1.87 1:02.08 The Riverina Anglican College 

37 411 Beau Caddy-Gammell 9:51.79 1.30 1:03.38 Jindabyne Central School 

38* 407 Jock Harding 9:53.13 1.34 1:04.72 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

39 413 Brock Freeburn 9:54.20 1.07 1:05.79 Jindabyne Central School 

40* 418 Fergus Russell 9:54.93 0.73 1:06.52 The Riverina Anglican College 

41 410 Elliot Fish 9:57.70 2.77 1:09.29 Edmond Rice College 

42 474 Rafe Jolley 9:59.44 1.74 1:11.03 Illawarra Christian School 

43 486 Miller Mendham 10:04.02 4.58 1:15.61 La Salle Academy Lithgow 

44 479 Ocen Lane 10:07.83 3.81 1:19.42 Edmond Rice College 

45 506 Harry Spice 10:08.81 0.98 1:20.40 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

46 517 Kyle White 10:09.20 0.39 1:20.79 Pittwater High School 

47 414 Noah Goodman 10:10.59 1.39 1:22.18 Jindabyne Central School 

48 439 Toby Challoner 10:10.77 0.18 1:22.36 Kotara High School 

49 512 William Ward 10:11.26 0.49 1:22.85 Edmond Rice College 

50 525 Rennie Falconer 10:11.74 0.48 1:23.33 Jindabyne Central School 

51 417 Chase Hibberd 10:12.77 1.03 1:24.36 Edmond Rice College 

52 467 Darcy Holmes 10:13.54 0.77 1:25.13 De La Salle Catholic College Caringbah 

53* 453 Charlie Dowse 10:14.02 0.48 1:25.61 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

54 531 Jonathon Valenta 10:14.46 0.44 1:26.05 Arden Anglican School

55 491 Thomas J Old 10:15.85 1.39 1:27.44 Jindabyne Central School 

56 498 Sam Quinlan 10:21.68 5.83 1:33.27 Jindabyne Central School 

57* 492 Ethan Page 10:22.59 0.91 1:34.18 Barker College 

58 511 Sacha Verrocchio 10:23.31 0.72 1:34.90 Beechworth Secondary College 

59 463 Jack P Harmer 10:26.47 3.16 1:38.06 Jindabyne Central School 

60* 461 Oliver Glastonbury 10:28.27 1.80 1:39.86 Knox Grammar School 

61 482 Isaac C Lofts 10:30.00 1.73 1:41.59 The Riverina Anglican College 

62 434 Jack Burrows 10:32.37 2.37 1:43.96 Edmond Rice College 

63* 420 Mason Adam 10:32.81 0.44 1:44.40 Barker College 

64* 445 Ethan Coughlin 10:33.40 0.59 1:44.99 Northern Beaches Christian School 

65* 454 George Dummer 10:34.78 1.38 1:46.37 Oxley College 

66 524 Andrew Mlejnek 10:35.01 0.23 1:46.60 Jindabyne Central School 

67* 468 Matthew Ifield 10:36.59 1.58 1:48.18 Knox Grammar School 

68* 514 Alec Watson 10:37.26 0.67 1:48.85 Barker College 

69 518 Tristan White 10:38.06 0.80 1:49.65 Pittwater High School 

70 497 Nick Price 10:40.26 2.20 1:51.85 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

71 456 Dylan Fisher 10:43.70 3.44 1:55.29 Katoomba High School 

72 459 Tomas B Geaghan 10:44.45 0.75 1:56.04 Kooringal High School 

73 447 Kaylen Craft 10:44.73 0.28 1:56.32 Figtree High School 

74 502 Darcy G Sanna 10:46.36 1.63 1:57.95 Arndell Anglican College 

75 448 Charlie Cronk 10:47.82 1.46 1:59.41 The Riverina Anglican College 

76 519 Nicholas C Witheridge 10:48.73 0.91 2:00.32 Edmond Rice College 

77 432 Samuel Buffett 10:48.92 0.19 2:00.51 Figtree High School 

78 458 Rory Gaibor 10:50.37 1.45 2:01.96 Blue Mountains Grammar School 

79 495 Will W Powell 10:50.74 0.37 2:02.33 Marist College Canberra 

80* 462 Zach Green 10:50.77 0.03 2:02.36 Knox Grammar School 



81* 415 Alec Rawson 10:51.11 0.34 2:02.70 Northern Beaches Christian School 

82 449 Baiden Darby 10:53.21 2.10 2:04.80 Edmond Rice College 

83 513 Charlie Watkins 10:54.00 0.79 2:05.59 Central Coast Grammar School 

84 489 Massimo Mrljak 10:55.05 1.05 2:06.64 Marist College Eastwood 

85 484 Christian Martinez 10:57.99 2.94 2:09.58 Knox Grammar School 

86 510 Alastair Urquhart 10:59.73 1.74 2:11.32 Nowra Angilcan College 

87 520 Will Wood 11:00.30 0.57 2:11.89 Barker College 

88 522 Joe Connelly 11:02.30 2.00 2:13.89 Jindabyne Central School 

89 424 William Baigent 11:04.87 2.57 2:16.46 Knox Grammar School 

90* 494 Hamish Plum 11:05.99 1.12 2:17.58 McAuley Catholic Central School 

91 433 Connor Burrows 11:12.07 6.08 2:23.66 Edmond Rice College 

92 516 Will J Weir 11:24.06 11.99 2:35.65 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

93 501 Joel Sanderson 11:26.98 2.92 2:38.57 Edmond Rice College 

94 496 Billy N Price 11:30.02 3.04 2:41.61 Heathcote High School 

95 452 Cooper T Donnelly 11:34.06 4.04 2:45.65 Heathcote High School 

96* 499 Sam Roche 11:35.55 1.49 2:47.14 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

97 435 Cullen J Cadman 11:47.42 11.87 2:59.01 Heathcote High School 

98 443 Andrew Connacher 11:48.98 1.56 3:00.57 Saint Ives High 

99 505 Joben Smith 12:02.45 13.47 3:14.04 The Riverina Anglican College 

100* 450 Elyah T Dean 12:05.68 3.23 3:17.27 McAuley Catholic Central School 

101 507 Lachlan Talman 12:07.76 2.08 3:19.35 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

102 466 Luke Hildebrandt 12:13.13 5.37 3:24.72 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

103 438 Rohan G Carrigan 12:17.15 4.02 3:28.74 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

104 481 Luke Ljubek 12:18.41 1.26 3:30.00 Keira High School 

105* 427 Harry J Black 12:25.52 7.11 3:37.11 Oxley College 

106 430 Callum Bowring 12:32.23 6.71 3:43.82 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

107 431 Monty Braithwaite 12:42.14 9.91 3:53.73 Covenant Christian School Belrose 

108 480 Max Li 12:57.35 15.21 4:08.94 Knox Grammar School 

109 487 Archie Moore 12:58.20 0.85 4:09.79 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

110 423 Kalle A Backstrom 12:59.03 0.83 4:10.62 Marist College Eastwood 

111 464 Lucas J Hart 13:03.49 4.46 4:15.08 Heathcote High School 

112 341 Sped Pearce 13:05.52 2.03 4:17.11 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

113 465 Cooper Hazlewood 13:18.32 12.80 4:29.91 Kotara High School 

114 471 Darcy J Jemec 13:28.55 10.23 4:40.14 Edmond Rice College 

115 483 Angus Lourey 13:44.92 16.37 4:56.51 Mater Dei Catholic College 

116 508 Bailey K Taylor 14:00.30 15.38 5:11.89 Heathcote High School 

117 528 Sam Ashby 14:12.55 12.25 5:24.14 Saint Ignatius College Riverview 

DNF 533 Luke Skelly Chevalier College 

428 Lachlan Blair Oxley College 

436 Dylan Campbell La Salle Academy Lithgow 

455 Owen Eymael Marist College Eastwood 

475 Callum Keenan McAuley Catholic Central School 

1 633 Jasper Defina 9:31.72 Tathra Public School 

2* 619 Charlie Rogerson 9:46.57 14.85 14.85 Jindabyne Central School 

3 601 Morgan Price 10:00.28 13.71 28.56 Berridale Public School 

4* 617 Zac Brulisauer 10:09.02 8.74 37.30 Jindabyne Central School 

5 609 James W Peckitt 10:13.39 4.37 41.67 Bowral Public 

6 624 Liam Allan 10:19.18 5.79 47.46 Loftus Public School 

7 614 Kobi Porter 10:23.21 4.03 51.49 Heathcote Public School 

8* 618 Joe Quinlan 10:26.20 2.99 54.48 Jindabyne Central School 

9 616 Tom Brulisauer 10:36.06 9.86 1:04.34 Jindabyne Central School 

10 651 Harry Krpan 10:46.92 10.86 1:15.20 Jindabyne Central School 

11 632 Will McKay 10:48.56 1.64 1:16.84 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

12* 603 Brad Manns 10:55.47 6.91 1:23.75 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

13 635 Alfie M Clark 10:59.98 4.51 1:28.26 Tudor House 

14 611 Josh Kerr 11:06.02 6.04 1:34.30 Curtin Primary ACT 

15 612 Danny Willis 11:24.39 18.37 1:52.67 Engadine West Public School 

16 636 Alfie Jensen 11:26.45 2.06 1:54.73 Tudor House 

17 600 Alex White 11:30.40 3.95 1:58.68 Berridale Public School 

18* 604 Oliver Ayliffe 11:33.74 3.34 2:02.02 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

19 630 Alex Cook 11:42.14 8.40 2:10.42 Saint Mary Star of the Sea College 

20 625 Edward Taylor 11:47.75 5.61 2:16.03 Mosman 

21* 607 Ash Ready 12:01.01 13.26 2:29.29 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

22 629 Liam Roberts-Thompson 12:01.57 0.56 2:29.85 Pambula Public School 

23 621 Oscar Wright 12:17.90 16.33 2:46.18 Jindabyne Central School 

24 653 Will McGuire 12:22.92 5.02 2:51.20 Jindabyne Central School 

25 626 Oliver Ellmers 12:26.71 3.79 2:54.99 Mount Keira Primary School 

26 608 Travis A Jelf 12:27.74 1.03 2:56.02 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

27 605 Tom G Cannon 12:31.81 4.07 3:00.09 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

28 631 Billy Brown 12:32.84 1.03 3:01.12 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

29 606 Lachlan Dickinson 13:10.96 38.12 3:39.24 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

30 610 Levi J Douglas 13:21.34 10.38 3:49.62 Cooma Public School 

31 620 Jamie R Russell 13:37.39 16.05 4:05.67 Jindabyne Central School 

Division 4 Male



32 634 Otis Waratah 13:51.72 14.33 4:20.00 Tathra Public School 

33 602 William Dawson 13:53.83 2.11 4:22.11 Bilgola Plateau Public School 

34 627 Nicolas Wynen 14:00.15 6.32 4:28.43 Nowra Anglican College 

35 622 Nathan J McLean 15:44.34 1:44.19 6:12.62 Lilli Pilli Public School 

36 623 Jacob J Hadlow 17:57.94 2:13.60 8:26.22 Lilli Pilli Public School 

DNF 615 Archie Borcherds Jindabyne Central School 

637 James Parry-Okeden Tudor House 

1 700 Sally Potter 10:18.61 Barker College 

2 702 Ella Gould 10:46.88 28.27 28.27 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

3 703 Eve Donnelly 18:03.65 7:16.77 7:45.04 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

1 725 Tess Buckley 9:49.04 The Riverina Anglican College 

2 723 Lillee Pollock 9:52.96 3.92 3.92 Saint Marys Wollongong 

3 711 Arwen Crampton 9:57.30 4.34 8.26 Daramalan College 

4* 719 Marlee Diver 10:19.09 21.79 30.05 Jindabyne Central School 

5 724 Mackenzie Harding 10:21.65 2.56 32.61 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

6* 712 Connor Mielke 10:24.70 3.05 35.66 Heathcote High School 

7* 716 Molly Robinson 10:51.60 26.90 1:02.56 Jindabyne Central School 

8 721 Claire Bowring 11:09.93 18.33 1:20.89 Mount Beauty Secondary College 

9* 717 Sienna Davies 11:33.69 23.76 1:44.65 Jindabyne Central School 

10 718 Josie L Baff 11:56.25 22.56 2:07.21 Jindabyne Central School 

11 720 Mackenzie R Stewart 12:00.93 4.68 2:11.89 La Salle Academy Lithgow 

12* 714 Jade Keegan 12:51.84 50.91 3:02.80 Heathcote High School 

13* 713 Chloe A Ezzy 13:16.62 24.78 3:27.58 Heathcote High School 

14 726 Toby C Stone 13:44.83 28.21 3:55.79 The Riverina Anglican College 

15 722 Jessica Allsop 13:47.57 2.74 3:58.53 Northolm Grammar School 

16 710 Lucinda James 14:09.53 21.96 4:20.49 Bowral High School 

17 715 Brooke Palmer 15:43.99 1:34.46 5:54.95 Heathcote High School 

1 751 Ruby Smith 10:11.59 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

2 749 Poppy A Pollock 10:30.95 19.36 19.36 Saint Marys Wollongong 

3 746 Tamzyn C Davies 11:13.73 42.78 1:02.14 Jindabyne Central School 

4 740 Amelie S Clayton 11:24.52 10.79 1:12.93 Glenaeon Rudolf Steiner School 

5 752 Catherine Stynes Garratty 11:35.66 11.14 1:24.07 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

6* 741 Charlie Mielke 12:01.58 25.92 1:49.99 Heathcote High School 

7* 742 Mia Willis 12:07.32 5.74 1:55.73 Heathcote High School 

8 747 Mackenzie R Smart 12:09.43 2.11 1:57.84 Saint Mary Star of the Sea College 

9* 743 Kyah G Sarvari 12:44.83 35.40 2:33.24 Heathcote High School 

10 744 Anna M Schnabel 13:51.39 1:06.56 3:39.80 Heathcote High School 

11 748 Claudia K Decker 13:52.40 1.01 3:40.81 Saint Mary Star of the Sea College 

DNF 745 Mikayla Palmer Heathcote High School 

1 779 Abbey Kuiper 11:32.50 The Illawarra Grammar School 

2* 773 Bella Caddy-Gammell 11:52.57 20.07 20.07 Jindabyne Central School 

3 770 Macey Jolley 12:03.81 11.24 31.31 Austinmer Public School 

4* 774 Ruby Freeburn 12:07.36 3.55 34.86 Jindabyne Central School 

5 776 Alexandria Quinn 12:20.85 13.49 48.35 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

6 775 Jamila Cowley 13:01.41 40.56 1:28.91 Rathmines Public School 

7 771 Mia Ward 13:40.15 38.74 2:07.65 Austinmer Public School 

8 777 Olivia Roche 13:54.30 14.15 2:21.80 Snowy Mountains Grammar 

9* 781 Maggie Wright 15:06.28 1:11.98 3:33.78 Jindabyne Central School 
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